3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-18-002393 16FEB2018 | JAH | CT
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER T8 006131 s 175 oo
H ECR-18-010072 28JUN2018 | KH L/
2266273-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC J | ECR-19-005669 09APR2019 | JAH | CT
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP :
7-2266273-2 J ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266273-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
-2 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR DATA - 1-1633782-2 |FENCE 267
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 12 .79 mm L 110 F - 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL | 4.83 mm [.190] F - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () N - | ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
408-35047 - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF[RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N | T ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 2800908-1  |SCREW. LOCKING 59
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC CONN D-5 SERIES CONTACT S SIZE R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
4.30-5.30 mm [.169-.209 IN] 3.00-3.80 mm [.118-.150 IN] S B c168083-1  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 99
TERMINAL 14-5006 ) ) - 318563 | GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
APPUQAHQN - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SPECIFICATION - - : -2 ]2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
TERMINALS APPLIE@/& - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
179955-7 917802-2 1-917802-6 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
179955-3 917802-3 84696 - | -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
179955-6 1-917802-0 84696-¢ -2 |2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE ® ig{} CRIMP HEIGUT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
STZE r=tJmm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 1336685-8 |FEED PAWL 206
YR R R - FWARNING “ [ 4 [ 4| 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
T C00s 0 05 1 0755/ 002 T ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIke DISC TO CRIMP HeIGHT REFERENCE - [ 2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE S 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 02
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O L 1-811c4c-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN Sl
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR L LT 690/bJre  SPACER, TOWRER o
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A - 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N 2079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR ~ | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | W 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - f f ;ggggzww EESEQG’DEggPEEEEigE gg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ,
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/O TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - 1] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1-1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
NEREEE 1-1333207-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 8
R : : ]
R : : 6
- 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 1-1803016-2 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N Tl 2] 456408-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OBRUGZ012 — TE Conmect v 11
CHiKéﬂiEG 08AUG20T4 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 08AUGZ2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S g Ocsor $ide Fee:
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [Eo2266273 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b YRR

PNEUMAT IC

REF —=] =—5.74+0.5
N \\‘HDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A—— \i

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) RET

T

43.90£0.05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i /////‘i"REF
20 [ .

L E—

i
D b

<+&=—1.0+0.5

~0

rm

B
1

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

|\\¥/ mlli

N

\ ]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Lt DW%ZHAQ 08AUGZOT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKZHANG OgAUGZOWA HOrHSburg’ T LTOe 608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08AUG2014 | NAmME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o SHLIT Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N Sh@@ JTS W O{ Ar & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
AIR FEED MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266273 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 0 OFA HEY

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
OB R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266273-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266273-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X &.0 209
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F - | 1-1633782-2 |FENCE 2o
TNSUL 124 83 mm T 1907 = - 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] AN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC CONN D-5 SERIES CONTACT S SIZE "~ | 4| 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 lj?
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T B o
4.30-5.30 mm [.169- 209 INJ 3.00-3.80 mm [.118- 150 INJ \EnE 119955 1 TASST LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED T3
XEEMM%MN R N 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 17979
SPECTFICATION - 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
- [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIEDZAL - 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 318563-1  |OUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
SUIEEE a0 o s00 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1799553 5178073 86961 -2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
179955-6 1-917802-0 84696 -7 - W 1803096-1 EXTENSTON PLATE 13
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
U e e @ RN AL IO 3
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
14 AWG 2 114/-0 05 [ 083+/-.002] 5.2 1 >-18032-5  |SCR. SET. FLT BNT. M5 X 20.0 o
16 A 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 1] 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
FWARNING T[T | 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : 1 1?2;2221 giiéogiSC%EEQ?iAiM8 A 2o) él
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 50793855 1SCR BHSC R
, , RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 2 | 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
A\ - 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
§§g§£%g{gguiggfggkgggTRUCTIQN SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B 240797 - | DRAG. TERMINAL 55
| - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 foggigg @iggE;KTFEiTCAEEGRQZS’ et gé
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ! !
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. 1 3222803 [SPRING. CONPRESSION E
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | [-1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1] [-1333207-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 110 8
- - - - |
- - - - o
- 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NNEE [-1803016-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- [-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEE 456408-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TBRIGZ0T — T8 Conmectint
”éé:iie 08AUG2014 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 08AUG2014 |name ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm e N P&Jﬁiwc Ocean S)de Feed
Lol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) S NG LES . A 1| 00779 [Eo2266273 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= =—5.71£0.5

SEE DETAIL A—— Qﬁi ea)

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

\\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|

34.87£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

[ ‘i”REF
B .
N STH
b i | |
3___J J
(T[T}
—= 7.0+£0.5

FOTATION DWQ»ZHAO 08AUG2014 @TE TE Connectivity
CT NG 08AUG20T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 08AUGZ2014 [NamME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €EE:}3M & RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL AF’\\li\LSEHS - WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266273
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

1

J
& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




